HB0553/690616/1

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 553

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 13, strike "purpose" and substitute "purposes".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with "IS" in line 15 down through "2014" in line 17 and substitute "ACHIEVES A HOME ENERGY RATING SYSTEM (HERS) INDEX RATING:

- (1) OF 50 OR LOWER; OR
- (2) AS DETERMINED BY THE DEPARTMENT IN REGULATIONS".

On page 3, in line 26, after "TO" insert "PROVIDE CREDIT ENHANCEMENT OR".

On page 6, in line 14, strike "AND"; and in line 15, after "(2)" insert "PROVIDE CREDIT ENHANCEMENT UNDER THE PROGRAM; AND

(3)".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 23 and 24; and in line 30, strike "IN SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES".

On page 4, in lines 21 and 22, strike "IN A SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITY".